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QUANTITATIVE RESTRICTIONS 

Note by the Secretariat 

Supplement 

1. In accordance with the procedures outlined in GATT/AIR/26A0, 
notifications received by 31 July 1988 were compiled in document 
NTM/W/6/Rev.A/Add.2. Further to those procedures, notifications received 
subsequently were included in Supplement 1. The present supplement includes 
notifications received more recently. 

2. This document is organized as follows: 

I. Amendments to country notes relating to Canada, EEC and 
Singapore. 

II. Amendments to the table of quantitative restrictions in the CCCN 
nomenclature relating to Canada, EEC and Yugoslavia. 

1. Country Notes 

CANADA 

Sources 

In NTM/W/6/Rev.A/Add.2, after "Notification to the Group", replace 
"1987" by "1988". 

EEC 

MFA Agreements 

The Agreements with India should now read: 

India COM.TEX/SB/1A01, 1A02, 1A02/Corr.l (Article A). 

SINGAPORE 

Sources 

Replace the second and third lines in NTM/W/6/Rev.A/Add.2 by the 
following: 

L/56A0/Add.33/Rev.l of 23 August 1988. 

88-1276 
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II. Table of Quantitative Restrictions 

3. The tables in the NTM/W/6/Rev.A/- series should be updated to take into 
account notifications by Canada, EEC and Yugoslavia as follows: 

CANADA 

The information in NTM/W/6/Rev.4 should be amended as follows: 

1. In column 3, delete all references to Canadian tariff headings. The 
concordance between CCCN and HS headings is annexed to the present 
notification. 

2. Delete the following restrictions: 

1109 STR 
1701 AL 
1702 AL 
1703 AL 
2307 NAL 

3. Under CCCN heading 3501, in column 4, replace AL by NAL. 

4. In column 6, under the following CCCN headings, delete "Internat. 
Whaling Convention": 0204, 1504, 1515, 9304. 

5. In column 6, undex the following CCCN headings, delete Art.XI:2(b) : 

1001 NAL 
1101 NAL 
1102 NAL 
1108 Ex NAL 
1109 NAL 



CCCN 
TARIFF 
HEADING 

0105 

0106 

HS 
TARIFF ITEN(S) 

0105.11.10 
0105.11.90 
0105.19.10 
0105.19.91 
0105.91.00 
0105.99.00 

0106.00.00 

PRODUCT/DGC INTEREST MEASURE 

LIVE POULTRY (FOWLS, DUCKS, GEESE, TURKEYS AND 
GUINEA FOWLS) 

CHICKENS, TURKEYS GQ 

OTHER LIVE ANIMALS 

MONGOOSE, STARLINGS (EXC EUROPEAN), NON-GAME 
BIRDS (EXC TO BE KEPT FOR FOOD, INTENDED FOR ZOO 
OR AS CAGE BIRD) (CAN. TARIFF CODE: 9950, 9951) 

NAL 

NALX 

P 

0202 0207.10.00 
0207.21.00 
0207.22.00 
0207.39.00 
0207.41.00 
0207.42.00 

DEAD POULTRY EDIBLE OFFALS THEREOF (EXCEPT LIVER) 
FRESH, CHILLED OR FROZEN 

CHICKENS, TURKEYS GQ 
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0204 0208.90.00 OTHER MEAT AND EDIBLE MEAT OFFALS, FRESH, CHILLED 
OR FROZEN 

WHALE MEAT NAL 
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CCCN 
TARIFF 
HEADING 

0402 

0403 

0404 

0405 

0507 

HS 
TARIFF ITEM(S) 

0401.10.00 
0401.20.00 
0401.30.00 
0402.10.00 
0402.29.10 
0402.29.20 
0402.99.00 

0405.00.10 

0406.10.00 

0407.00.00 
0408.11.00 
0408.19.00 
0408.91.00 
0408.99.00 

0505.10.00 
0505.90.00 

PRODUCT/DGC INTEREST MEASURE 

MILK AND CREAM, PRESERVED, CONCENTRATED OR SWEETENED 

GQ 

NAL 

BUTTER 

CHEESE AND CURD 

BIRDS' EGGS AND EGG YOLKS, FRESH, DRIED OR 
OTHERWISE PRESERVED 

NAL 

GQ 

GQ 

SKINS & OTHER PARTS OF BIRDS, FEATHERS & DOWN, 
NOT FURTHER WORKED THAN CLEANED 

NAL 

NALX 

AIGRETTES, EGRET PLUMES, FEATHERS, QUILLS, SKINS, P 
PARTS OF WILD BIRDS (CAN. TARIFF CODE 9952) 



CCCN 
TARIFF 
HEADING 

HS 
TARIFF ITKM(S) PRODUCT/DGC INTEREST MEASURE 

0515 0511.10.00 
0511.91.00 
0511.99.00 

ANIMAL PRODUCTS N.E.S: DEÂ fo ANIMALS OF CH. 1 OR 
3, UNFIT FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION 

NAL 

NALX 

0901 0901.11.00 
0901.12.00 
0901.21.00 
0901.22.00 
0901.30.00 
0901.40.00 

COFFEE; COFFEE HUSKS AND SKINS; COFFEE SUBSTITUTES 
CONTAINING COFFEE AL 

1001 

1003 

1004 

1101 

1001.10.00 
1001.90.00 

1003.00.00 

1004.00.00 

1101.00.00 
1102.10.00 
1102.20.00 
1102.30.00 
1102.90.00 

WHEAT AND MESLIN (MIXED WHEAT AND RYE) 

BARLEY 

OATS 

CEREAL FLOURS 

NAL 

NAL 

NAL 

NAL 
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CCCN HS 
TARIFF TARIFF ITKN(S) 
HEADING 

PRODUCT/DGC INTKRKST MKASURR 

1102 1103.11.00 
1103.12.00 
1103.13.10 
1103.13.20 
1103.13.90 
1103.14.00 
1103.19.10 
1103.19.90 
1104.11.00 
1104.12.00 
1104.19.00 
1104.21.00 
1104.22.00 
1104.23.00 
1104.29.00 
1104.30.00 

CEREAL GROATS AND MEAL; OTHER WORKED CEREAL GRAINS; NAL 
GERM OF CEREALS 

1108 1108.11.00 
1108.12.00 
1108.13.00 
1108.14.00 
1108.19.00 
1108.20.00 

STARCHES; INULIN 

WHEAT STARCH NAL 

1109 1109.00.00 WHEAT GLUTEN, WHETHER OR NOT DRIED 

NAL 



CCCN 
TARIFF 
HEADING 

HS 
TARIFF ITKM(S) PRODUCT/DGC INTEREST MEASURE 

1504 1504.30.00 FATS AND OILS OF FISH AND MARINE MAMMALS, WHETHER 
OR NOT REFINED 

WHALE OIL NAL 

1513 1517.10.00 
1517.90.10 
1517.90.91 
1517.90.99 

MAGARINE, IMITATION LARD AND OTHER PREPARED EDIBLE 
FATS 

OLEOMARGARINE, BUTTERINE, BUTTER SUBSTITUTES, ETC P 
(CAN. TARIFF CODE: 9954) 

1515 1521.90.90 SPERMACETI, BEESWAX AND OTHER INSECT WAXES 

SPERMACETI NAL 



CCCN 
TARIFF 
HEADING 
30 

HS 
TARIFF ITEM(S) PRODUCT/DGC INTKRKST MEASURE 

3002.10.29 
3002.20.00 
3002.31.00 
3002.39.10 
3002.39.90 
3002.90.90 
3003.10.00 
3003.20.00 
3003.31.91 
3003.31.99 
3003.39.91 
3003.39.99 
3003.40.10 
3003.40.90 
3003.90.91 
3003.90.99 
3004.10.00 
3004.20.00 
3004.31.91 
3004.31.99 
3004.32.10 
3004.32.90 
3004.39.91 
3004.39.99 
3004.40.10 
3004.40.90 
3004.50.91 
3004.50.99 
3004.90.91 
3004.90.99 
3005.10.10 
3005.10.99 
3005.90.20 

PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS 

NARCOTICS 
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CCCN HS 
TARIFF TARIFF ITEM(S) 
HEADING 

PRODUCT/DGC INTEREST MEASURE 

3501 3501.90.00 CASEIN AND DERIVATIVES, CASEIN GLUES 

CASEINATES AfAL 

3606 3605.00.10 
3605.00.90 

MATCHES EXCL BENGAL MATCHES 

WHITE PHOSPHORUS MATCHES (CAN. TARIFF CODE:9966) 

4901 4901.10.10 
4901.10.90 

PRINTED BOOKS, BROCHURES, ETC. 

OF A TREASONABLE, SEDITIOUS, IMMORAL CHARACTER; 
REPRINTS OF COPYWRIGHT WORKS (CAN. TARIFF CODES 
9956 AND 9959) 

4902 4902.10.00 
4902.90.10 
4902.90.80 
4902.90.90 

NEWSPAPERS, JOURNALS AND PERIODICALS 

OF A TREASONABLE, SEDITIOUS, IMMORAL CHARACTER; 
CERTAIN PERIODICALS WITH ADVERTISING AIMED AT 
CANADA (CAN. TARIFF CODE: 9956 AND 9958) 

4909 4909.00.00 PICTURE POSTCARDS, PICTURE GREETING CARDS 

OF A TREASONABLE, SEDITIOUS, IMMORAL CHARACTER P 
(CAN. TARIFF CODE: 9956) 



CCCN 
TARIFF 
HEADING 

HS 
TARIFF ITKN(S) 

4910 4910.00.10 
4910.00.20 
4910.00.90 

4911 4911.10.10 
4911.10.20 
4911.10.91 
4911.10.92 
4911.10.93 

64 6401.99.00 
6402.99.00 
6403.20.00 
6403.30.00 
6403.59.00 
6403.99.00 
6404.19.10 
6404.19.90 
6404.20.00 
6405.10.00 
6405.20.00 
6405.90.00 

6701 0505.10.00 
0505.90.00 

PRODUCT/DGC INTEREST MEASURE 

CALENDARS OF ANY KIND, ETC 

OF A TREASONABLE, SEDITIOUS, IMMORAL CHARACTER 
(CAN. TARIFF CODE: 9956) 

OTHER PRINTER MATTER, INCL PRINTED PICTURES AND 
PHOTOGRAPHS 

OF A TREASONABLE, SEDITIOUS, IMMORAL CHARACTER; 
POSTERS DEPICTING CRIME, VIOLENCE (CAN. TARIFF 
CODES: 9956 AND 9957) 

FOOTWEAR, GAITERS AND THE LIKE; PARTS OF SUCH ARTICLES 

WOMEN'S AND GIRLS' DRESS AND CASUAL FOOTWEAR (EXC GQ 
SHOES/SANDALS OVER $28, BOOTS OVER $55) 

SKINS AND OTHER PARTS OF BIRDS WITH THEIR FEATHERS; 
ARTICLES THEREOF 

OF PROTECTED BIRDS NAL 



CCCN 
TARIFF 
HEADING 

HS 
TARIFF ITEM(S) PRODUCT/DGC INTEREST MEASURE 

6701 
(CONT) 

PARTS OF CERTAIN WILD BIRDS (CAN. TARIFF CODE 
9952) 

7201 7118.10.00 
7118.90.00 

COIN 

BASE OR COUNTERFEIT COIN (CAN. TARIFF CODE: 9951) 

8421 TARIFF CLASS­
IFICATION 
DEPENDS UPON 
NATURE OF DEVICE 

MECHANICAL APPLIANCES FOR PROJECTING OR SPRAYING 
LIQUIDS, ETC. 

SMOKE SCREEN APPARATUS FOR VEHICLES OR WATER-
BORNE CRAFT (CAN. TARIFF CODE: 9961) 

8701 8701.10.10 
8701.10.90 
8701.20.00 
8701.30.10 
8701.30.90 
8701.90.11 
8701.90.19 
8701.90.90 
8709.11.00 
8709.19.11 
8709.19.19 
8709.19.90 

TRACTORS 

CERTAIN USED, SECOND-HAND VEHICLES (CAN TARIFF 
CODE: 9963) 
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CCCN HS 
TARIFF TARIFF ITFJf(S) 
HEADING 

PRODUCT/DGC INTEREST MEASURE 

8709 8711.10.00 
8711.20.00 
8711.30.00 
8711.40.00 
8711.50.00 
8711.90.00 

MOTORCYCLES, AUTOCYCLES AND CYCLES FITTED WITH 
AUXILIARY MOTOR 

CERTAIN USED, SECOND-HAND (CAN. TARIFF CODE: 9963) P 

8802 8801. 
8801. 
8801. 
8802. 
8802. 
8802. 
8802. 
8802. 

10.00 
90.10 
90.90 
11.00 
12.00 
20.00 
30.00 
40.00 

FLYING MACHINES, GLIDERS AND KITES 

CERTAIN USED OR SECOND-HAND AIRCRAFT (CAN. TARIFF 
CODE: 9964) P 

93 9301. 
9301. 
9302. 
9303. 
9303. 
9303. 
9303. 
9303. 
9303. 
9303. 
9304. 
9304. 
9304, 
9307. 

00.10 
00.90 
00.00 
10.00 
20.10 
20.90 
30.10 
30.90 
90.10 
90.90 
00.11 
00.19 
00.90 
00.00 

ARMS AND AMMUNITION; PARTS THEROF 

OFFENSIVE WEAPONS (CAN. TARIFF CODE: 9956) 



CCCN 
TARIFF 
HEADING 

HS 
TARIFF ITEM(S) PRODUCT/DGC INTEREST MEASURE 

9304 9304.00.11 
9304.00.19 
9304.00.90 

OTHER FIREARMS OTHER THAN THOSE IN NOS 9302. 9303 

APPARATUS AND APPLICANCES USED IN WHALING NAL 

8702 

8703 

8702.10.00 
8702.90.00 
8703.10.10 
8703.10.90 
8703.21.00 
8703.22.00 
8703.23.00 
8703.24.00 
8703.31.00 
8703.32.00 
8703.33.00 
8703.90.00 
8704.10.00 
8704.21.00 
8704.22.00 
8704.23.00 
8704.31.00 
8704.32.00 
•0704i30i00-
8704.90.00 

8705.10.00 
8705.20.00 
8705.30.00 
8705.40.00 
8705.90.00 

MOTOR VEHICLES FOR TRANSPORT OF PERSONS GOODS 
OR MATERIALS 

CERTAIN USED, SECOND-HAND VEHICLES (CAN. TARIFF 
CODE: 9963) 

SPECIAL PURPOSE MOTOR LORRIES AND VANS 

CERTAIN USED, SECOND-HAND VEHICLES (CAN. TARIFF 
CODE: 9963) 
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CCCN HS 
TARIFF TARIFF ITEM(S) 
HEADING 

PRODUCT/DGC INTERKST MEASURE 

8704 8706.00.10 
8706.00.90 

CHASSIS FITTED WITH ENGINES FOR MOTOR VEHICLES IN 
NO 8701-8703 

CEFKIN USED, SECOND-HAND (CAN. TARIFF CODE: 9963) P 

8705 8707.10.10 
8707.10.90 
8707.90.10 
8707.90.90 

BODIES FOR MOTOR VEHICLES WITHIN NO 8701-8703 

CERTAIN USED, SECOND-HAND (CAN. TARIFF CODE: 9963) P 

9404 9404.10.00 
CLASSIFICATION 
OF MATERIALS FROM 
USED MATTRESSES 
DEPENDS ON THE 
NATURE OF THE 
MATERIAL 

MATTRESS SUPPORTS, ARTICLES OF BEDDING, ETC. 

USED, SECOND-HAND MATTRESSES, MATERIALS THEREFROM 
(CAN. TARIFF CODE:9955) 
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EEC 

The table of quantitative restrictions should be up-dated to take into 
accunt the notification made in L/6383 of 15 August 1988. 

YUGOSLAVIA 

The table of quantitative restrictions should be up-dated to take into 
account the notification made in L/6385 of 25 August 1988. 


